four aeres oft of the south end of Semi
nary Lot (18&) one hundred aad eighty
five, all situate in Uut northeast quarter of
section () iu, town (Bj ejgai range i)
one west.

A1n Seminary 1M (139) one hundred
and thirtr-nin- e. 14l) one hundred and
forty, (141) one hundred and forty one,
(141) one hundred and forty-two- , (148)
one hundred ajl lorty-aign- t, and cine
acre oft of the wat side of Seminary Lot
(HI) one hundred and forty-seve- n, all in
the northwest quarter of section (t). town
i8) eieht ranee fl) west, in tbe Count of
Monroe and Statu ot Indiana,